M15000009201

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ac	ddress)		
(Āc	ldress)		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Ви	usiness Entity Na	me)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
638. V)		

Office Use Only



800278039098

10/14/15--01002--015 **130.00

11/09/15--01018--001 **638.75

2015 OCT 13 PM 4: 12

JURE DARY OF STATE
AND AHASSEE, FLORIDA

15 NOV 16 AM 10: 50

NOV 1 7 2015 Y SULKER



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 9, 2015

CAPITAL CONNECTION INC

SUBJECT: LLANES GROUP, LLC Ref. Number: W15000068131

We have received your document for LLANES GROUP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your limited liability company is not available in the state of Florida since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity on our records. Therefore, the limited liability company must select an alternate name for use in the state of Florida.

Please insert the alternate name in the space provided on the application form.

The alternate name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC". The abbreviations "Ltd." and "Co.", also are no longer acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P15000007299.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Yasemin Y Sulker Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 115A00021734**

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

Llanes Group, LL	LC C	
1,00		
		·
		Art of Inc. File
		LTD Partnership File
		Foreign Corp. File
		L.C. File
		Fictitious Name File
		Trade/Service Mark
		Merger File
,		Art. of Amend. File
		RA Resignation
		Dissolution / Withdrawal
		Annual Report / Reinstatement
		Cert. Copy
		Photo Copy
		Certificate of Good Standing
		Certificate of Status
		Certificate of Fictitious Name
		Corp Record Search
		Officer Search
		Fictitious Search
Signature		Fictitious Owner Search
		Vehicle Search
		Driving Record
Requested by:		UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Date Tin	UCC 11 Search
Maine	Date III	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	Courier

COVER LETTER

	istration Section ision of Corporation	s			
J BJECT :	Llanes Group, LLC				
DOSECIA		Name of	Limited Liability	Company	
he enclosed xistence, an	l "Application by Fore	eign Limited Liability Com I to register the above refer	pany for Authoriza renced foreign limi	ation to Tra ted liabilit	ansact Business in Florida," Certifical y company to transact business in Flo
lease return	all correspondence c	oncerning this matter to the	e following:		•
	Juan Ramon Za	ragoza			
		7	lame of Person		
	Llanes Group, I	.I.C			
		F	irm/Company		
	2100 Ponce De	Leon BLVD Suite 1010			
			Address		
	Coral Gables, F	EL 33134			
		City/S	State and Zip Code		
	JUANRAMON@	ZARAGOZA.US			
		E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual	report not	ification)
For further	information concerning	g this matter, please call:			
Ju	ian Ramon Zargoza		956 at (740-37	00
	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number
Di Re P.	AILING ADDRESS: vision of Corporations egistration Section O. Box 6327 allahassee, FL 32314			Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exe	FADDRESS: of Corporations ion Section suilding ecutive Center Circle see, FL 32301
Enclosed is	s a check for the follow \$125.00 Filing Fee	ring amount: ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filio Certified Copy	ng Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Llanes Group, LLC		-		
(Name of Fore	ign Limited Liability Company; mu	ast include "Limited	Liability Company," "L.L.C.," o	r "LLC.")
Llanes Group Ente	erprises, LLC			<u></u>
Liability Company," "L.L.C,"	ternate name adopted for the purpos ' or "LLC.")	se of transacting busi	ness in Florida. The alternate na	me must include "Limited
2. Texas		3. 707159422		
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability		(FEI number, if applicable	»)
4. JULY 15, 2014				
s 2100 Ponce DeLeon B	(Date first transacted busing (See sections 605.0904 & 605 LVD Suite 1010			
Coral Gables, FL 3313				
3100 n n.t. nt	(Street Address of	Principal Office)		
6. 2100 Ponce DeLeon BI	LVD Suite 1010			
Coral Gables, FL 3313	4 USA			
	(Mailing	Address)		_
7. Name and street address	s of Florida registered agent: (P	O. Box NOT acco	eptable)	
Name:	Juan Ramon Zaragoza			型众 毒
Office Address:	2100 Ponce DeLeon BLVD Su	uite 1010		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Coral Gables		, Florida 33134	COL CHEST
	(City)		(Zip code)	
Registered agent's accep	tance: gistered agent and to accept ser	milao of muonaga fon	the above stated limited link	me R M
designated in this applica to complywith the provision	tion, I hereby accept the appoin ons of all statutes relative to the	itment as registered proper and compl	d agent and agree to act in th	is capacity. I fulter agree
accept the obligations of i	ny position as registered agent.		V.	
	(Regist	tered agent's signatur	re)	
8. The name, title or capa Juan Ramon Zaragoza - P	ncity and address of the person(s) resident) who has/have auth	nority to manage is/are:	
2100 Ponce DeLeon BLV	D Suite 1010			
Coral Gables, FL 33134 U	JSA			
				<u></u>
 Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be st 	of existence, no more than 90 da of which it is organized. (If the c ubmitted)	ays old, duly auther certificate is in a for	nticated by the official having reign language, a translation of	custody of records in the of the certificate under oath
				_
		e of an authorized per		
This document is executed submitted in a document to	in accordance with section 605.0 the Department of State constitu	0203 (1) (b), Florid utes a third degree f	la Statutes. I am aware that an Telony as provided for in s.817	y false information 7.155, F.S.
	Juan Ramon Zaragoza			,

Typed or printed name of signee

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Articles Of Conversion for LLANES GROUP, L.L.C. (file number 707159422), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on July 10, 2000.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on August 06, 2015.



Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State